DIMENSIONS
unimec™
Different caps for unimec™ switches
(TH) + 16800(TH) + 16700(TH) + 16300
Ordering example: 15451+1630003 OR 15401+1670008 OR 1680009
Please see colour codes, updates of products and changes of specifications on www.mec.dk
16300/16700/16800
■■ Square and rectangular caps
■■ 6mm x 12.3mm; 14.9mm x 14.9mm; 15.1mm x 15.1mm
■■ h=16.9mm; 14.6mm; 14.5mm
■■ Material: ABS
■■ Temp. Range: -40/+65°C
NON-ILLUMINATED– HOW TO ORDER
Switch
1 5 4
15401 mom. silver
15402 mom. gold.
15420 silent gold
15451 lat. silver.
15452 lat. gold
Switch
1 5 4
mec . Industriparken 23 . P.o. Box 26 . DK-2750 Ballerup . Denmark
Tel.: +45 44 97 33 66 . Fax: +45 44 68 15 14 . Web: www.mec.dk. . E-mail: danmec@mec.dk
Ordering example: 15501 + 16270 + 1630008 + 1632509 + 1632708 + 1692208
HOW TO ORDER
14.0
18
.020
.5
14.0
12.4
15.1
15
.1
6.
1
14.0
18
.020
.5
14.0
12.4
15.1
15
.1
6.
1
14.0
18
.020
.5
14.0
12.4
15.1
15
.1
6.
1
2.54
Ø =0.9
2.
54
1 2
3 4
5 6
7 8
- +
2.
54
Ø = 0.9
Switch
15501 mom. silver
15551 alt. silver
15502 mom. gold
15552 alt. gold
15500 silent silver
15401 mom. silver
high temp.
15451 alt. silver
high temp.
Extender Cap 00 blue
01 brown
02 green
03 grey
04 yellow
05 golden
06 white
07 orange
08 red
Lens 02 green
04 yellow
08 red
LED
Lens 16327
2 required
LED 16922
2 required
02 green
04 yellow
08 red
Bezel
16325
16326
01 brown
03 grey
06 white
09 black
1 5 1+ 6 2 7 0 1+ 6 3 0 0 1+ 6 3 2 4
1+ 6 3 2 7 1+ 6 9 2 2
Switch Extender Cap
1 5 1+ 6 2 7 0 1+ 6 3 0 0 +
PCB layout
(top view)
PCB layout
(top view)
PCB layout
Dimensions w/LEDDimensions Dimensions w/2  LEDs
Technical Data:
- Max. 250mA/120V/9W AC/6W  DC
- 2 pole
- momentary or alternate
- 8 contact functions
- temperature range:
low temp:
high temp:
- through-hole version
16324 - 16326
09 black
1 2
3 4
5 6
7 8
-        +
2.
54
Ø = 0.9
+        -
-40/+75ºC
-40/+160ºC
30  ultra blue
40  dusty blue
42  aqua blue
32  mint green
33  tele grey
34  melon
38  noble red
50  metal dark blue
53  metal light grey
57  metal dark grey
58  metal bordeaux
m
ec
 a
/s
 ja
n.
 2
00
3
Cap and color code
1 6 3 0 0
mec . Industriparken 23 . P.o. Box 26 . DK-2750 Ballerup . Denmark
Tel.: +45 44 97 33 66 . Fax: +45 44 68 15 14 . Web: www.mec.dk. . E-mail: danmec@mec.dk
Ordering example: 15501 + 16270 + 1630008 + 1632509 + 1632708 + 1692208
HOW TO ORDER
14.0
18
.020
.5
14.0
12.4
15.1
15
.1
6.
1
14.0
18
.020
.5
14.0
12.4
15.1
15
.1
6.
1
14.0
18
.020
.5
14.0
12.4
15.1
15
.1
6.
1
2.54
Ø =0.9
2.
54
1 2
3 4
5 6
7 8
- +
2.
54
Ø = 0.9
Switch
15501 mom. silver
15551 alt. silver
15502 mom. gold
15552 alt. gold
15500 silent silver
15401 mom. silver
high temp.
15451 alt. silver
high temp.
Extender Cap 00 blue
01 brown
02 green
03 grey
04 yellow
05 golden
06 white
07 orange
08 red
Lens 02 green
04 yellow
08 red
LED
Lens 16327
2 required
LED 16922
2 required
02 green
04 yellow
08 red
Bezel
16325
16326
01 brown
03 grey
06 white
09 black
1 5 1+ 6 2 7 0 1+ 6 3 0 0 1+ 6 3 2 4
1+ 6 3 2 7 1+ 6 9 2 2
Switch Extender Cap
1 5 1+ 6 2 7 0 1+ 6 3 0 0 +
PCB layout
(top view)
PCB layout
(top view)
PCB layout
Dimensions w/LEDDimensions Dimensions w/2  LEDs
Technical Data:
- Max. 250mA/120V/9W AC/6W  DC
- 2 pole
- momentary or alternate
- 8 contact functions
- temperature range:
low temp:
high temp:
- through-hole version
16324 - 16326
09 black
1 2
3 4
5 6
7 8
-        +
2.
54
Ø = 0.9
+        -
-40/+75ºC
-40/+160ºC
30  ultra blue
40  dusty blue
42  aqua blue
32  mint green
33  tele grey
34  melon
38  noble red
50  metal dark blue
53  metal light grey
57  metal dark grey
58  metal bordeaux
m
ec
 a
/s
 ja
n.
 2
00
3
00 blue
02 green
03 grey
04 yellow
06 white
08 red
09 black
Cap
1 6 7 0 0
mec . Industriparken 23 . P.o. Box 26 . DK-2750 Ballerup . Denmark
Tel.: +45 44 97 33 66 . Fax: +45 44 68 15 14 . Web: www.mec.dk. . E-mail: danmec@mec.dk
Ordering example: 15551 + 1670009
HOW TO ORDER
Switch
15501 mom. silver
15551 alt. silver
15502 mom. gold
15552 alt. gold
15500 silent silver
15401 mom. silver
high temp.
15451 alt. silver
high temp.
Cap 00 blue
01 brown
02 green
03 grey
04 yellow
05 golden
06 white
07 orange
08 red
09 black
1 5 1+ 6 3 0 0
Technical Data:
- 250mA/120V/9W AC/6W DC
- 2 pole
- momentary or alternate
- 8 contact functions
- temperature range:
low temp:
high temp:
- through-hole version
16300/16700/16800
Blanking Cap 00 blue
01 brown
02 green
03 grey
04 yellow
05 golden
06 white
07 orange
08 red
09 black
11 transparent
12 transparent green
14 transparent yellow
18 transparent red
1 6 8 0 0
Switch Cap 00 blue
02 green
03 grey
04 yellow
06 white
08 red
09 black
1 5 1+ 6 7 0 0
12
.9 16
.9
12.6
12.3
4.
8
12.6
6.0
12.6
9.4
12
.6
7.
0
14
.6
14.7
13.2
14
.6
14.9
10.2
14.9
14
.9
14
.5
2.
5
13.85
R18
14.0
15.1
15
.1
2.54
Ø= 0.9
2.
54
2.54
Ø= 0.9
2.
54
PCB layoutPCB layout
Dimensions 16800:Dimensions 16300: Dimensions 16700:
Blanking Cap
to be used with
VARIO SUPPORT
30  ultra blue
40  dusty blue
42  aqua blue
32  mint green
33  tele grey
34  melon
38  noble red
50  metal dark blue
53  metal light grey
57  metal dark grey
58  metal bordeaux
-40/+75ºC
-40/+160ºC
m
ec
 a
/s
 ja
n.
 2
00
3
26
00 blue
02 green
03 grey
04 yellow
06 white
08 red
09 black
Cap
1 6 8 0 0
mec . Industriparken 23 . P.o. Box 26 . DK-2750 Ballerup . Denmark
Tel.: +45 44 97 33 66 . Fax: +45 44 68 15 14 . Web: www.mec.dk. . E-mail: danmec@mec.dk
Ordering example: 15551 + 1670009
HOW TO ORDER
Switch
15501 mom. silver
15551 alt. silver
15502 mom. gold
15552 alt. gold
15500 silent silver
15401 mom. silver
high temp.
15451 alt. silver
high temp.
Cap 00 blue
01 brown
02 green
03 grey
04 yellow
05 golden
06 white
07 orange
08 red
09 black
1 5 1+ 6 3 0 0
Technical Data:
- 250mA/120V/9W AC/6W DC
- 2 pole
- momentary or alternate
- 8 contact functions
- temperature range:
low temp:
high temp:
- through-hole version
16300/16700/16800
Blanking Cap 00 blue
01 brown
02 green
03 grey
04 yellow
05 golden
06 white
07 orange
08 red
09 black
11 transparent
12 transparent green
14 transparent yellow
18 transparent red
1 6 8 0 0
Switch Cap 00 blue
02 green
03 grey
04 yellow
06 white
08 red
09 black
1 5 1+ 6 7 0 0
12
.9 16
.9
12.6
12.3
4.
8
12.6
6.0
12.6
9.4
12
.6
7.
0
14
.6
14.7
13.2
14
.6
14.9
10.2
14.9
14
.9
14
.5
2.
5
13.85
R18
14.0
15.1
15
.1
2.54
Ø= 0.9
2.
54
2.54
Ø= 0.9
2.
54
PCB layoutPCB layout
Dimensions 16800:Dimensions 16300: Dimensions 16700:
Blanking Cap
to be used with
VARIO SUPPORT
30  ultra blue
40  dusty blue
42  aqua blue
32  mint green
33  tele grey
34  melon
38  noble red
50  metal dark blue
53  metal light grey
57  metal dark grey
58  metal bordeaux
-40/+75ºC
-40/+160ºC
m
ec
 a
/s
 ja
n.
 2
00
3
26
09 black
11 transparent
mec . Industriparken 23 . P.o. Box 26 . DK-2750 Ballerup . Denmark
Tel.: +45 44 97 33 66 . Fax: +45 44 68 15 14 . Web: www.mec.dk. . E-mail: danmec@mec.dk
Ordering example: 15551 + 1670009
HOW TO ORDER
Switch
15501 mom. silver
15551 alt. silver
15502 mom. gold
15552 alt. gold
15500 silent silver
15401 mom. silver
high temp.
15451 alt. silver
high temp.
Cap 00 blue
01 brown
02 green
03 grey
04 yellow
05 golden
06 white
07 orange
08 red
09 black
1 5 1+ 6 3 0 0
Technical Data:
- 250mA/120V/9W AC/6W DC
- 2 pole
- momentary or alternate
- 8 contact functions
- temperature range:
low temp:
high temp:
- through-hole version
16300/16700/16800
Blanking Cap 00 blue
01 brown
02 green
03 grey
04 yellow
05 golden
06 white
07 orange
08 red
09 black
11 transparent
12 transparent green
14 transparent yellow
18 transparent red
1 6 8 0 0
Switch Cap 00 blue
02 green
03 grey
04 yellow
06 white
08 red
09 black
1 5 1+ 6 7 0 0
12
.9 16
.9
12.6
12.3
4.
8
12.6
6.0
12.6
9.4
12
.6
7.
0
14
.6
14.7
13.2
14
.6
14.9
10.2
14.9
14
.9
14
.5
2.
5
13.85
R18
14.0
15.1
15
.1
2.54
Ø= 0.9
2.
54
2.54
Ø= 0.9
2.
54
PCB layoutPCB layout
Dimensions 16800:Dimensions 16300: Dimensions 16700:
Blanking Cap
to be used with
VARIO SUPPORT
30  ultra blue
40  dusty blue
42  aqua blue
32  mint green
33  tele grey
34  melon
38  noble red
50  metal dark blue
53  metal light grey
57  metal dark grey
58  metal bordeaux
-40/+75ºC
-40/+160ºC
m
ec
 a
/s
 ja
n.
 2
00
3
26
mec . Industriparken 23 . P.o. Box 26 . DK-2750 Ballerup . Denmark
Tel.: +45 44 97 33 66 . Fax: +45 44 68 15 14 . Web: www.mec.dk. . E-mail: danmec@mec.dk
Ordering example: 15551 + 1670009
HOW TO ORDER
Switch
15501 mom. silver
15551 alt. silver
15502 mom. gold
15552 alt. gold
15500 silent silver
15401 mom. silver
high temp.
15451 alt. silver
high temp.
Cap 00 blue
01 brown
02 green
03 grey
04 yellow
05 golden
06 white
07 orange
08 red
09 black
1 5 1+ 6 3 0 0
Technical Data:
- 250mA/120V/9W AC/6W DC
- 2 pole
- momentary or alternate
- 8 contact functions
- temperature range:
low temp:
high temp:
- through-hole version
16300/16700/16800
Blanking Cap 00 blue
01 brown
02 green
03 grey
04 yellow
05 golden
06 white
07 orange
08 red
09 black
11 transparent
12 transparent green
14 transparent yellow
18 transparent red
1 6 8 0 0
Switch Cap 00 blue
02 green
03 grey
04 yellow
06 white
08 red
09 black
1 5 1+ 6 7 0 0
12
.9 16
.9
12.6
12.3
4.
8
12.6
6.0
12.6
9.4
12
.6
7.
0
14
.6
14.7
13.2
14
.6
14.9
10.2
14.9
14
.9
14
.5
2.
5
13.85
R18
14.0
15.1
15
.1
2.54
Ø= 0.9
2.
54
2.54
Ø= 0.9
2.
54
PCB layoutPCB layout
Dimensions 16800:Dimensions 16300: Dimensions 16700:
Blanking Cap
to be used with
VARIO SUPPORT
30  ultra blue
40  dusty blue
42  aqua blue
32  mint green
33  tele grey
34  melon
38  noble red
50  metal dark blue
53  metal light grey
57  metal dark grey
58  metal bordeaux
-40/+75ºC
-40/+160ºC
m
ec
 a
/s
 ja
n.
 2
00
3
26
mec . Industriparken 23 . P.o. Box 26 . DK-2750 Ballerup . Denmark
Tel.: +45 44 97 33 66 . Fax: +45 44 68 15 14 . Web: www.mec.dk. . E-mail: danmec@mec.dk
Ordering example: 15551 + 1670009
HOW TO ORDER
Switch
15501 mom. silver
15551 alt. silver
15502 mom. gold
15552 alt. gold
15500 silent silver
15401 mom. silver
high temp.
15451 alt. silver
high temp.
Cap 00 blue
01 brown
02 green
03 grey
04 yellow
05 golden
06 white
07 orange
08 red
09 black
1 5 1+ 6 3 0 0
Technical Data:
- 250mA/120V/9W AC/6W DC
- 2 pole
- momentary or alternate
- 8 contact functions
- temperature range:
low temp:
high temp:
- through-hole version
16300/16700/16800
Blanking Cap 00 blue
01 brown
02 green
03 grey
04 yellow
05 golden
06 white
07 orange
08 red
09 black
11 transparent
12 transparent green
14 transparent yellow
18 transparent red
1 6 8 0 0
Switch Cap 00 blue
02 green
03 grey
04 yellow
06 white
08 red
09 black
1 5 1+ 6 7 0 0
12
.9 16
.9
12.6
12.3
4.
8
12.6
6.0
12.6
9.4
12
.6
7.
0
14
.6
14.7
13.2
14
.6
14.9
10.2
14.9
14
.9
14
.5
2.
5
13.85
R18
14.0
15.1
15
.1
2.54
Ø= 0.9
2.
54
2.54
Ø= 0.9
2.
54
PCB layoutPCB layout
Dimensions 16800:Dimensions 16300: Dimensions 16700:
Blanking Cap
to be used with
VARIO SUPPORT
30  ultra blue
40  dusty blue
42  aqua blue
32  mint green
33  tele grey
34  melon
38  noble red
50  metal dark blue
53  metal light grey
57  metal dark grey
58  metal bordeaux
-40/+75ºC
-40/+160ºC
m
ec
 a
/s
 ja
n.
 2
00
3
26
+
+
50
PCB layout PCB layout
All dimensions in mm			  Tolerances -/+0.2mm